

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Colonel Malek Medical College, Manikganj

Manikganj - 1800

Memo no: CMMC/IRB/2024/ 222

Date: 15.04.24

IRB Approval Certificate

This is to certify that the research protocol titled "Pressure Injury among The Admitted Stroke Patients in A Tertiary Care Hospital" submitted by Dr. Md. Ashikul Islam, junior consultant, Department of Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation, Colonel Maleque Medical College Hospital, Manikganj, has been reviewed and approved by the Institutional Review Board (IRB) of Colonel Maleque Medical College, Manikganj.

Professor Md. Bazlul Karim Choudhury Chairman Institutional Review Board Colonel Maleque Medical College, Manikganj